

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 4596-4598/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2016 in MCRC No. 1916/2014 01-03-2016 in MCRC No. 1917/2014 01-03-2016 in MCRC No. 5192/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV SINGH MEHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR [EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION] ON IA 46508/2017
IA No. 8032/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 46508/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING OFFICIAL TRANSLATION)

Date : 21-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 seeking adjournment to seek instructions from his clients and to file additional documents, adjourned by two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)